ST. PETER’S LUTHERAN JULY AND AUGUST SCHEDULE

Sunday, June 29 — 10 am. Outdoor Decoration Day Worship Service at the Cemetery
(weather permitting). This service will be recorded.
The service will be held in the church if the weather does not cooperate.

Friday, July 4 —Exeter Villa Hymn Sing 10 am

Sunday, July 6 — Worship Service (Holy Communion) will be in the Sanctuary.
This service will be recorded. Remember the food basket.

Sunday, July 13 - Worship Service will be in the Sanctuary.

July 14-18 - VBS

Sunday, July 20 — Worship Service (Holy Communion) will be in the Parish Hall.
Sunday, July 27 — Worship in the Sanctuary.

Sunday, August 3 — Worship (Holy Communion) will be in the Sanctuary.
Remember the food basket. Pastor Paul Sodke is presiding.

Sunday, August 10 - Worship will be in the Sanctuary. Rick Deichert is presiding.
Organist needed. Golf Tournament at the White Squirrel.

Sunday, August 17 - Worship Service (Holy Communion) in the Parish Hall.

Sunday, August 24 & Sunday, August 31 - Worship in the Sanctuary.



LABOURS OF LOVE FOR JULY 2025

USHERS

Captain: Mark Heimrich

Assistant  Ross Cordell
Phil Erb
Linda & Alan Bluhm

LECTORS

July 6 Tracy Lather (Communion Service in Sanctuary)
13 Jenni Boles
20 Doug Klopp (Communion Service in Parish Hall)
27 Linda Bluhm

WORSHIP and COMMUNION ASSISTANTS
July 6 Tracy Lather (Communion Service in Sanctuary)
20 Doug Klopp (Communion Service in Parish Hall)

ALTAR GUILD
July 6 Susan Deichert and Karen Rader (Sanctuary)
20 Susan Deichert and Karen Rader (Parish Hall)

LABOURS OF LOVE FOR AUGUST 2025
August 3rd - Pastor Paul Sodke presiding for worship service in the sanctuary
USHERS
Captain: Pat O’Rourke
Gary Hugill
Shannon LaPorte

LECTORS

August 3 Pam Deichert (Communion Service in Sanctuary)
10 Volunteer
17 Doug Klopp (Communion Service in Parish Hall)
24 Pat O’Rourke
31 Cathy Hugill

WORSHIP AND COMMUNION ASSISTANTS
August 3 Rick Deichert (Communion Service in Sanctuary)
17 Doug Klopp (Communion Service in Parish Hall)

ALTAR GUILD
August 3 Sharon Brokenshire & Tanya Erb (Sanctuary)
17 Sharon Brokenshire & Tanya Erb (Parish Hall)



